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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.85 

 23.40 

 44.76 

 100.00 

 101,451,452 

 39,061,514 

 103,258,641 

 197,548,094 

 441,319,701 

 2,078,895 

 4,549,150 

 7,412,879 

 1,626,407 

 99,372,557 

 2,078,895 

 34,512,364 

 4,549,150 

 95,845,762 

 7,412,879 

 195,921,687 

 1,626,407  3,829,863.20 

 11,716,116.87 

 17,455,847.47 

 6,929,648.59 

 10,744,182.48 

 2,339,938.28 

 2,313,348.34 

 5,089,758.63 

$7,701,373.19 

$2.3548 

$5.98 

$2.3548 

$7.23 

$2.3618 

$6.78 

$2.4483 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 99,372,557 

 34,512,364 

 95,845,762 

 195,921,687 

 23.34 

 8.11 

 22.52 

 46.03 

 100.00 

 13.27 

 29.04 

 47.31 

 10.38 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$68,120,077.05 

BFAT
POUNDS

 425,652,370  15,667,331 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $7.75 

 15,667,331  425,652,370 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 22.99 

Overage - Class III  1,287  47 $203.73 

$203.73 Total Overage  1,287  47 

Class I Other Source Fluid $20,633.68  204,245  2 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(37,167,614.08)

 209,976.95 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 14.00 

$15.35 

$0.04182743 

$2.3723 

$7.30 

$31,265,657.78 

$178,124.88 

$7.34182743  425,856,615  15,667,333 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 82,380.45 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$7.30   x  .965  + $2.3723 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 10, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


