UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

% SKIM

<u>SKIM</u>

% BFAT

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

PRODUCT

% UTILIZATION

April 2017

BUTTERFAT

	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	22.99 %	101,451,452	23.34 %	99,372,557	13.27 %	2,078,895
Producer Milk - Class II	8.85 %	39,061,514	8.11 %	34,512,364	29.04 %	4,549,150
Producer Milk - Class III	23.40 %	103,258,641	22.52 %	95,845,762	47.31 %	7,412,879
Producer Milk - Class IV	44.76 %	197,548,094	46.03 %	195,921,687	10.38 %	1,626,407
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	441,319,701	100.00 %	425,652,370	100.00 %	15,667,331
		SKIM POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk		99,372,557	7		\$7.75 /cwt	\$7,701,373.19
Butterfat			2,0	78,895	\$2.4483 /lb	5,089,758.63
Class I Differenti	al at Location					2,313,348.34
Class II Skim Milk		34,512,364			\$6.78 /cwt	2,339,938.28
Butterfat			4,5	49,150	\$2.3618 /lb	10,744,182.48
Class III Skim Milk		95,845,762	2		\$7.23 /cwt	6,929,648.59
Butterfat			7,4	12,879	\$2.3548 /lb	17,455,847.47
Class IV Skim Milk		195,921,687			\$5.98 /cwt	11,716,116.87
Butterfat				26,407	\$2.3548 /lb	3,829,863.20
Classified Value		425,652,370	•	67,331		\$68,120,077.05
Overage - Class III		1,287	_	47		\$203.73
Total Overage		1,287	7	47		\$203.73
Class I Other Source Fluid		204,245	5	2		\$20,633.68
Location Adjustments						82,380.45
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						209,976.95
Producer Butterfat at Unifor					(37,167,614.08)	
Total Skim Milk and Aggre	425,856,61	5 15,6	67,333 \$7.3	4182743 /cwt	\$31,265,657.78	
Producer Settlement Fund			\$0.0	4182743 /cwt	\$178,124.88	
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)					0 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					723 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$7.30 x .965 + \$2.3723 x 3.5) \$15.35 /cwt						

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage 25.00 % Butterfat Percentage 14.00 %

Released: May 10, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator